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RESOLUTION 99- 67 

WHEREAS the Confiscated Property Fund has received confiscated property 

proceeds during 1998/99. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1998/99 budget year for 

the Confiscated Property Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the ---'---""~,___- day of 

May , 1999 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

13000000-351200 
13000000-361001 

APPROPRIATION 

13031582-591923 
13031521-581201 
13031581-591150 
13031521-552!$40 
13999599-599001 

ADOPTED this 

ATTEST: 

Confiscated Property Proceeds 
Interest-Bank 

Transfer to Sheriff-Computer 
NE FL Investigative Support CT 
Transfer Out- NC Anti-Dtug 
Equipment< $750 
Reserve for Contingencies 

24th day of __ ..J.:.IM""'ayif-----"' 1999.. 

$131,836 
$ 2..475 
$134,311 

$ 78,283-
$ 10,000 
$ 2,714 
$ 4,216 
$ 39,098 
$134,311 


