RESOLUTION 99-67

WHEREAS the Confiscated Property Fund has received confiscated property proceeds during 1998/99.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1998/99 budget year for the Confiscated Property Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau		
County, Florida in regular	session, duly assembled on the 24t	day of
May, 1999 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes		
Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:		
REVENUE		
13000000-351200 13000000-361001	Confiscated Property Proceeds Interest-Bank	\$131,836 <u>\$ 2,475</u> \$134,311
APPROPRIATION		
13031582-591923 13031521-581201 13031581-591150 13031521-552640 13999599-599001	Transfer to Sheriff-Computer NE FL Investigative Support CT Transfer Out- NC Anti-Drug Equipment < \$750 Reserve for Contingencies	\$ 78,283 \$ 10,000 \$ 2,714 \$ 4,216 \$ 39,098 \$134,311
ADOPTED this	24th day of May , 1999.	

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

EX-ØFFICIO ØLERÆ